2015-2016 Systems Initiative—Systems Bill, Ranking Standards & Draft Application 

Staff presented the executive summary included in the PSCOC notebooks for this item. 

Discussion:  Ms. Cano presented this item noting that SB 28, enacted in 2015, allows up to 
fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) of the fund to be expended in fiscal years (FY) 2016 
through 2020 for a building system repair, renovation or replacement initiative, and 
requires development of guidelines and an application.  The application includes an 
assessment of the building system that, in the opinion of the school district, the repair,